

# ALLERGEN & SENSITIVITY CHART

While we go to every effort to ensure the safety of our customers, our menu contains known allergens and we cannot 100% guarantee against cross contamination.

MENU PRODUCT	Allergen Legend										ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
	GLUTEN	DAIRY	SOY	EGG	PEANUTS	SESAME SEEDS	TREE NUTS	SULPHITES	HALAL SUITABLE	VEGETARIAN SUITABLE	
<b>BEEF BURGERS</b>											
KIDS CHEESEBURGER	■	■	●	■		■			✓		⚠️ ⓑ ⓐ
HAMBURGINI W/CHEESE	■	■	●	■		■			✓		⚠️ ⓑ ⓐ Pickles are gluten free.
BIO FUEL	■	▲	●	■		■		■	✓		⚠️ ⓑ Burger includes an egg. Processed on the same production line as products containing dairy. Beetroot contains sulphites.
C N CHEESE	■	■	●	■		■			✓		⚠️ ⓑ ⓐ Truffle mascarpone contains dairy and fungus. Parmesan contains dairy and an animal based rennet so it isn't suitable for vegetarians.
AMERICAN MUSCLE SINGLE/DOUBLE	■	■	●	■		■		■	✓		⚠️ ⓑ ⓐ Pickles and gluten free. Dijon mustard contains sulphites.
FORD FREAKOUT	■	▲	●	■		■					⚠️ ⓑ Produced on the same production line as products containing dairy. Smashed avocado contains onion, salt, garlic and pepper.
BACON BBQ ROADSTER	■	■	●	■		■		■			⚠️ ⓑ ⓐ BBQ sauce is gluten free and contains tomato. Onion rings contain gluten, dairy and naturally occurring sulphites, they are not halal suitable (beer battered).
BASTARD	■	■	●	■		■		■			⚠️ ⓑ ⓐ Beetroot contains sulphites. Smashed avocado contains onion, salt, garlic and pepper.
<b>CHICKEN BURGERS</b>											
CHOOK ROYALE	■	▲	●	■		■			✓		⚠️ ⓑ Produced on the same production line as products containing dairy. Contains small amounts of soy.
MODIFRIED THUNDERBIRD	■	▲	■	■		■					ⓑ Chipotle aioli contains pasteurised egg yolk and soybean oil. Processed on the same production line as products containing fish, soy, dairy, sesame seeds. Please note: chicken is not halal suitable as the plant is not certified.
BACON BACKFIRE	■	■	●	■		■					⚠️ ⓑ Brie contains dairy.
BURNOUT	■	■	●	■		■		■			⚠️ ⓑ Stilton sauce contains dairy and pasteurised egg yolk. It is made on the same production line as products containing soy. Dijon mustard contains sulphites. Smashed avocado contains onion, salt, garlic and pepper.
<b>VEGE BURGERS</b>											
V-TWIN VEGE	■	■	■	■		■			✓	✓	⚠️ ⓑ ⓐ V-Twin Vege pattie contains sunflower seeds, soy and is made on the same production line as products containing wheat and dairy. Truffle mascarpone contains dairy and fungus.
V8 VEGAN	■	▲	■			■	■	■	✓	✓	ⓑ Motobites contain gluten, soy, sesame and are made on the same production line as products containing dairy. Vegan provolone contains potato starch and coconut oil. Vegan aioli contains legumes and potato starch and is made on the same production line as products containing soy. Beetroot contains sulphites. Smashed avocado contains onion, salt, garlic and pepper.
<b>GLUTEN FREE</b>											
GLUTEN FREE BUN				■		■			✓	✓	Contains egg white and sesame seeds.
<b>SIDES</b>											
SPUD FRIES	▲	▲	▲					●	✓	✓	Cooked in the same fryer as foods containing gluten and soy. Contains trace amount of sulphites (<10mg/kg).
KUMARA FRIES	▲	▲	▲						✓	✓	Cooked in the same fryer as foods containing gluten and soy.
CHICKEN FENDERS		▲	●						✓		Processed on the same production line as products containing dairy. Contains small amounts of soy.
CHOPPERS	■	■	●	■		●					Contains Milk, Soybeans, eggs and gluten. Processed on the same production line as products containing fish, sesame seeds. Please note: chicken is not halal suitable as the plant is not certified.
MOTOBITES	■	▲	■			▲			✓	✓	Contains gluten and soy. Made on the same production line as products containing dairy and sesame.
SMASH BROWNS	■	■	●	■							Contains Wheat, Gluten, Soy, Milk, Egg and Sesame.
<b>SIDE SAUCES</b>											
AIOLI		▲	▲	■					✓	✓	Contains pasteurised egg yolk and is made on the same production line as products containing soy and dairy.
CHIPOTLE AIOLI		▲	■	■					✓	✓	Aioli contains pasteurised egg yolk and is made on the same production line as products containing soy and dairy. Also contains soybean oil.
LEMON AIOLI		▲	▲	■					✓	✓	Contains pasteurised egg yolk and is made on the same production line as products containing soy and dairy.
VEGAN AIOLI			▲						✓	✓	Contains legumes and potato starch. Made on the same production line as products containing soy and dairy.
TOMATO SAUCE									✓	✓	
RELISH									✓	✓	
<b>THICKSHAKES</b>											
THICKSHAKES		■	■					■	✓	✓	All natural BurgerFuel whip contains dairy and soy. Thickshake flavouring contains sulphites.
SOY THICKSHAKES			■	▲		▲	▲	■	✓	✓	Soy ice cream is made on the same production line as products containing eggs and seeds/nuts. Thickshake flavouring contains sulphites.

BurgerFuel makes every attempt to identify ingredients that may cause allergic reactions for those with food allergies. Our permanent menu items do not contain lupin, fish or shellfish. These allergens may however be present in special items so please check with staff. Our food production staff are informed on the severity of food allergies, however our menu items may contain allergens, may have come in contact with items containing allergens, and there is a risk of cross-contamination. BurgerFuel does not assume any liability for adverse reactions to food consumed, or items one may come in contact with on the premises or otherwise. If you have an allergy, that has not been included on this document, please email [info@burgerfuel.co.nz](mailto:info@burgerfuel.co.nz) for the full product breakdown.